

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.36382/2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HERO DHANKANI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PRADEEP SINGHAVI & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Having regard to the letter circulated, time for filing counter affidavit is extended by four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.”**

It is submitted that Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate has on 24.08.2011 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 (both respondents) . Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books and also filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of July. 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR