

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36382/2009

(From the final judgment and order dated 12.3.2008 in S.B.C.F.A.No. 18 of 2008 passed by the High Court of judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

HERO DHANKANI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SINGHVI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the order impugned is an interim order vide which the stay of the decree passed by the lower Court has been granted by the High Court, and this order is operating since 12.2.2008, we are not inclined to interfere with this order at this stage. We make it clear that at the time of final arguments in the matter, the Court shall not be influenced by the observations made in the impugned order and decide the matter with open mind after taking into consideration the arguments of both sides.

Further, since the matter is of the year of 2008, we request the High Court to decide the same within six months from today.

With this observation the special leave petition is disposed of.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER